



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-405 Version: 1 Name:

4/4/2022

Type: Resolutions Status: Agenda Ready File created: In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 4/12/2022

Title: The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 4.1 - Deliver bond projects impacting the quality of life

across the city in a timely and efficient manner.

That the Purchasing Director is authorized to notify MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC, that

the City is terminating all remaining work under Contract: 2021-0260 Modesto Gomez Park

Improvements effective April 12, 2022, without cause, pursuant to the provisions and requirements of Paragraph 6.9.2 of the Contract Clauses due to the necessity to modify the scope of work with an associated cost increase in excess of 25% of the initial contract value in violation of Texas Local

Government Code Title 8 Subtitle C Chapter 271 Section 271.060(c).

Department: Capital Improvement

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2021-0260 Packet 1, 2. 4-12-22 Fully Executed Resolution (Martinez Brothers at Modesto Gomez

Park)

Date Ver. **Action By** Action Result

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

District 8

Capital Improvement Department, Sam Rodriguez, (915) 212-0065 Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing, Claudia A. Garcia, (915) 212-1218

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 4.1 - Deliver bond projects impacting the quality of life across the city in a timely and efficient manner.

That the Purchasing Director is authorized to notify MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC, that the City is terminating all remaining work under Contract: 2021-0260 Modesto Gomez Park Improvements effective April 12, 2022, without cause, pursuant to the provisions and requirements of Paragraph 6.9.2 of the Contract Clauses due to the necessity to modify the scope of work with an associated cost increase in excess of 25% of

File #: 22-405, Version: 1

the initial contract value in violation of Texas Local Government Code Title 8 Subtitle C Chapter 271 Section 271.060(c).

Department: Capital Improvement